

o

W.P(C)No. 63 OF 2004
ITEM No.41

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.63/2004

SANDEEP PAREKH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)
(with IA No. 2 for impleadment)

Date : 27/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P H Parekh, Mr. E R Kumar, Mr. Sameer Parekh and
Ms. Ranjita Rohtagi, Advs. for M/s. P H Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Applicant (s)
in IA 2 for implead-
mentMs. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

When this matter was taken up for hearing, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the Union of India stated that the directions issued by the Central Government for reduction of fee shall not be construed as interference in the autonomy of the institutions and appropriate funds would also be provided to those institutions. In that view of the matter, this writ petition stands disposed of in terms of the statement of learned Additional Solicitor General.

No orders on I.A. for impleadment.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER