

0

W.P(C)No. 63 OF 2004

ITEM No.47 & 50

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.63 of 2004

SANDEEP PAREKH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for impleading party, interim relief and office report)

With

W.P.(C) No. 164 of 2004

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 08/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

in WP 63 and Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr.Adv.

in I.A.No. 4 Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Adv.

for M/s. P.H. Parekh and Co., Adv.

in WP 164 Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG

Mr. Saurab Kirpal, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Mr. Bikas Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

...2/

For I.A. No. 5 Mr. T. Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4:

Issue notice to all the I.I.Ms.

In addition to normal mode of service, these I.I.Ms be served by dasti, indicating therein that matter shall come up on 16th April, 2004.

List these matters on 16th April, 2004.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Janki Bhatia ]  
Court Master