

W.P(C)No. 63 OF 2004
ITEM No.37

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.63/2004

SANDEEP PAREKH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleading party and interim relief and impleading party and impleading party and permission to submit additional document(s) and impleading party)(With Office Report)
(with IA 7 for impleadment)

Date : 16/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr P H Parekh, Mr. E R Kumar, Mr. Sameer
Parekh and Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi, Advs.
for M/s. P H Parekh & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi,ASG
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S U K Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.
(for IIM, Calcutta Faculty Council)

Mr. Jagat Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Arora, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Arora, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
(for IIM, Lucknow)

Mr. Anil B Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nandish Chaudhri,Adv.
Ms. Gauri Rasgotra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.
(for IIM, Ahmedabad)

Mr. C S Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunil K Jain, Adv.
Mr. Harish V Shankar, Adv .
Mr. S Borthakur, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.
(for IIM Bangalore)

Mr. C B N Babu, Adv.

Mr. Bimal Roy Jad, Adv.
(for IIM, Khozikode)

Mr. Nequive Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Mr. D Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Applicant(s)
in IA 5 for impleadment Mr. T Raja, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matter was taken up, Shri Anil B Divan, learned senior counsel appearing for the IIM Ahmedabad, Shri Ashok H Desai, learned senior counsel appearing for the IIM Calcutta Faculty Council and Shri C S Vaidyanathan, learned senior counsel appearing for the IIM Bangalore stated that since a dialogue between the IIMs and the Government is going on, the hearing of this matter may be deferred and this petition may come up for hearing after summer vacation. In view of that statement, let this petition be now listed after summer vacation in the third week of July, 2004 before a Bench comprising of Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal, Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha and Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.H. Kapadia. By that time, the IIMs shall inform this Court about the development of the dialogue with the Government.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER