

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.63/2004

SANDEEP PAREKH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for impleading party and interim Relief and impleading party and impleading party and permission to submit additional document(s) and impleading party and Office Report)

With

W.P(C)No.164/2004(with appln. for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

Date : 19/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)

in WP 63/04Mr.Sameer Parekh,Adv.,

Ms.Ranjeeta Rohatgi,Adv.for

M/s.P.H. Parekh & Co.

in WP 164/04Mr.Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.,

Mr.Vivek Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.P.P. Malhotra,ASG

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Nanda,

Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.,

Ms.Bina Madhavan,Mr.Bikas Kar Gupta,

Ms.Pooja Nanekar,Advs.

Mr. T.Raja,Adv.

Ms.Gauri Rasgotra,Adv.,

Mr.Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.,.

Mr.A.P. Dhamija, Mr.Sharad Singhania,

Mr.Ram Niwas,Ms.Ruchi Kohli,Mr.L.P.Singh,

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Advs.

Mr.C.S. Vaidyanathan,Sr.Adv.,

Mr.Harish K.Shankar,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr.N. Ahmed,Adv. ,
Mr.D.Bharat Kumar,Mr.G.Venkatesh,Mr.Anand,
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seek leave of the Court to withdraw these petitions. Permission granted. The writ petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma) (Madhu Saxena)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master